### 502733503 03/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2780109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. FORTE-MCROBBIE	12/16/2003
IRWIN GERSZBERG	12/16/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T CORP.	
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8243720

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-387-3074

**Email:** ip@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT-AS ATTN:PATENT DOC

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A- 207
Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW YORK 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10254-14-1 (0236511)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAMMEN P. ZACHARIAH, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Mammen P. Zachariah, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502733503 REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0453

Attorney Docket No. 1014-046 (2002-0377)

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

We, James R. Forte-McRobbie of 44 Hunt Road, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 and Irwin Gerszberg of 12 Dickinson Road, Kendall Park, New Jersey 08824 hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions related to VoIP Hybrid DLC described in an application for Letters Patent the specification of which was filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States for said inventions; and each of us also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in the United States or any countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Each of us authorizes AT&T Corp to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from either of us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Each of us hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0454

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Bach of us requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp may designate.

Each of us agrees that, when requested, each of us shall, without charge to AT&T Corp

but at its expense, sign	all papers, and	do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or
convenient in connection	with said applicati	ons, patents, or other forms of protection.
Date: 12/16/03 Somerset, New Jersey		James R. Forte-McRobbie
United States of America	)	•
State of	) seal:	
County of	)	
On this		, 2003, before me personally came
avanuted the formalism in	, to me kno	wn to be the individual described in and who
executed the totegothig his	arument, and eckn	owledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 1014-046 (2002-0377)

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Date: 1d-16-03	1/on
Kendall Park, New Jersey	Irwin Gerszberg
United States of America	
State of New Jersey ) seal:	
County of MOCC. 5	
On this 16th day of December  True Gers zberg to me known to be executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	c kie kiulvioual gescribed ib abd who
	Sleps A Land

STEPHEN A. KURIZ NOVARY PUBLIC OF NEW LESSEY Commission Explies 6/24/2007

Page 3 of 3